
Crawford Professional Grade™ Power Tool Stand

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MODEL PTS3

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: Please read carefully before assembly and use.
WARNINGS:
• Use only on level surface • Do not use on slippery or wet surface • Do not use for scaffolding, step or 
ladder • Do not exceed maximum load capacity of 90 lbs. • Do not wear loose clothing, jewelry or slippery
footwear • Always check tightness of hardware and handles before each use • Always wear safety goggles when
working with any tools • Always adhere to the cautions and warning of any other tool or device being used with
this stand • When using this product with a table saw, note special cut out instructions on the table top to avoid
fire from sawdust build up
CAUTION: Failure to heed all warnings and operating instructions may result in serious injury.

MESA DE HERRAMIENTAS ELÉCTRICAS
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD: POR FAVOR LEA CON CUIDADO ANTES DE MONTARLA Y USARLA.
ADVERTENCIA: • USELA SOLAMENTE EN UNA SUPERFICIE A NIVEL • NO LA USE EN UNA SUPERFICIE RESBALADIZA O MOJADA • NO LA USE COMO ANDAMIO, ESCAÑO O
ESCALERA • NO SOBREPASE LA CAPACIDAD MÁXIMA DE CARGA DE 90 LBS. • NO USE ROPAS SUELTAS, PRENDAS NI ZAPATOS RESBALADIZOS • ANTES DE CADA USO
COMPRUEBE SIEMPRE SI EL EQUIPO Y LAS MANIGUETAS ESTÁN BIEN APRETADOS • USE SIEMPRE GAFAS PROTECTORAS AL TRABAJAR CON CUALQUIER HERRAMIENTA
• SIGA SIEMPRE LAS PRECAUCIONES Y ADVERTENCIAS QUE SE DAN SOBRE TODAS LAS HERRAMIENTAS O DISPOSITIVOS QUE SE USEN CON ESTA MESA • AL USAR ESTE PRO-
DUCTO CON UN SERRUCHO DE MESA, OBSERVE LAS INSTRUCCIONES ESPECIALES PARA LOS CORTES EN LA SUPERFICIE DE LA MESA PARA EVITAR LA ACUMULACIÓN DE ASERRÍN. 
ADVERTENCIA:  EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE LAS ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN PUEDE RESULTAR EN LESIONES SERIAS.

CHEVALET POUR OUTILLAGE ÉLECTRIQUE
CONSIGNES DE SECURITÉ: VEUILLEZ LIRE AVEC SOIN AVANT ASSEMBLAGE ET UTILISATION.
AVERTISSEMENT: • UTILISER SEULEMENT SUR SURFACE NIVELÉE • NE PAS UTILISER SUR UNE SURFACE GLISSANTE OU HUMIDE • NE PAS UTILISER COMME ÉCHAFAUDAGE,
MARCHE OU ÉCHELLE • NE PAS DÉPASSER LA CAPACITÉ DE CHARGE MAXIMUM DE 90 LIVRES. • NE PAS PORTER DE VÊTEMENTS AMPLES, DES BIJOUX OU DES CHAUS-
SURES GLISSANTES • TOUJOURS VÉRIFIER LA DURETÉ DU MATÉRIEL ET DES POIGNÉES AVANT CHAQUE UTILISATION • TOUJOURS PORTER DES LUNETTES DE PROTECTION EN
TRAVAILLANT AVEC TOUT OUTILLAGE • TOUJOURS SE CONFORMER AUX AVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE DE TOUT OUTIL OU APPAREIL UTILISÉ AVEC CE CHEVALET
• EN UTILISANT CE PRODUIT AVEC UNE SCIE DE TABLE, VEUILLEZ NOTER LES INSTRUCTIONS SPÉCIALES DE COUPE SUR LE DESSUS DE TABLE POUR ÉVITER UN INCENDIE
QUE POURRAIT CAUSER UNE ACCUMULATION DE SCIURE
ATTENTION:  LE FAIT DE NE PAS SE CONFORMER AUX AVERTISSEMENTS ET AUX MODES D’EMPLOI, POURRAIT AVOIR POUR RÉSULTAT UNE BLESSURE GRAVE.

ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
The Lehigh Group warrants to the original purchaser that its Power Tool Stand will be free from defects in material
and workmanship under normal use and service during the one(1) year period commencing with original date of pur-
chase. This warranty does not cover consequential damages.

Any product claimed to be defective should be sent during the warranty period, postage prepaid to: The Lehigh
Group c/o Warranty Dept., 2834 Schoeneck Road, Macungie, Pa. 18062, together with proof of purchase such as
the UPC bar code from the carton and a copy of your dated sales receipt.

This one(1) year limited warranty is in lieu of all other express warranties, obligations or liabilities. ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES, OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES SHALL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE ONE YEAR TIME
LIMIT OF THIS WRITTEN LIMITED WARRANTY. NO AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE, DEALER OR EMPLOYEE OF THE 
COMPANY HAS THE AUTHORITY TO INCREASE OR ALTER THE OBLIGATIONS OF THIS WARRANTY.

This warranty shall not apply to any product which in the opinion of The Lehigh Group has been modified, repaired
or altered in any way or damaged as a result of accident, misuse or abuse, or loss of parts. In no case shall The Lehigh
Group be liable for any special or consequential damages, labor, repair or removal of defective part or any other cost
or warranty expressed or implied whatsoever. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have
other rights that vary from state to state.

PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
A Table Top Assembly 1
B Neck Assembly 1
C Leg Assembly 1
D Handles 2
E Cord Winder L Brackets 2
F Hex Head Screw 2
G Carriage Bolts 2
H Locking Nut 4
I Flat Washer 6
J Wrench 1

Make sure all parts are accounted for before discarding packaging

LISTA DE LAS PARTES: ITEM DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD
A UNIDAD DE LA SUPERFICIE DE LA MESA 1
B UNIDAD DEL SOPORTE SUPERIOR 1
C UNIDAD DE LAS PATAS 1
D MANIGUETAS 2
E ABRAZADERAS EN “L” DEL CARRETEL DEL CABLE 2
F TORNILLO DE CABEZA HEXAGONAL 2
G PERNOS DEL CARRO 2
H TUERCA DE CIERRE 4
I ARANDELA PLANA 6
J LLAVE INGLESA 1

ASEGÚRESE QUE TODAS LAS PARTES ESTÁN PRESENTES ANTES DE DESECHAR EL EMBALAJE. 

LISTE DES PIÈCES: ARTICLE DESCRIPTION QUANTITÉ
A DESSUS DE TABLE 1
B SUPPORT SUPÉRIEUR 1
C ÉLÉMENT PIEDS 1
D POIGNÉES 2
E SUPPORTS EN “L” DU DÉVIDOIR DE FIL 2
F BOULON HEXAGONAL 2
G BOULON À TÊTE BOMBÉE 2
H ÉCROU DE BLOCAGE 4
I RONDELLE PLATE 6
J CLÉ À VIS 1

VÉRIFIEZ QUE TOUTES LES PIÈCES SONT PRÉSENTES AVANT DE JETER L’EMBALLAGE

Customer Service: The Lehigh Group, 2834 Schoeneck Road, Macungie, Pa. 18062
Phone toll free: 800-523-9382 or check out our website at: www.lehighgroup.com
Regular office hours 8:00 am to 5:00 pm (EST)Monday through Friday
Manufacturer reserves the right to add, delete or change all or any part of this product without notice.
We encourage you to recycle this package and instruction sheet.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MODELO PTS3/INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE MODELE PTS3
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ASSEMBLY STEPS :
Use wrench provided.
Step  1. Place table assembly (A) upside down. Position neck assembly (B) with 

triangle plates over table assembly (A) so tubes of neck are on the inside of
the table assembly frame and the triangle plates are on the outside of the
table assembly frame. 

Step  2. Attach neck assembly to table assembly with Hex Head Screw (F) and 
washers (I)to the outside, and nut (H) and washers (I) on the inside. 

Step  3. Open leg assembly (C) and place it upright on floor.
Step  4. Mount “L” shapes cord bracket (E) to inside of legs as shown below using

carriage bolts (G), locking nuts (H) and washers (I).
Step  5. Insert neck and table assembly into leg assembly as shown.
Step  6. Place pins in holes for height desired.
Step  8. Screw handles (D) into threaded hole of table top assembly as shown.
Note: Table top should be horizontal to floor when in position.
If table top is not horizontal to the floor when in position, remove from legs, turn top
180 degrees and replace.

PASOS DEL MONTAJE
UTILICE LA LLAVE INGLESA PROVISTA
PASO 1.  COLOQUE AL REVÉS LA UNIDAD DE LA MESA DE LAS HERRAMIENTAS (A). INSTALE LA UNIDAD DEL SOPORTE SUPERIOR

(B) CON LAS PLACAS TRIANGULARES SOBRE LA UNIDAD DE LA MESA (A) DE MODO QUE LOS TUBOS DE CROMO DEL
SOPORTE SUPERIOR ESTÉN EN EL INTERIOR DEL MARCO DE LA UNIDAD DE LA MESA Y QUE LAS PLACAS TRIANGU-
LARES ESTÉN EN EL EXTERIOR DEL MARCO

PASO 2.  ATORNILLE LA UNIDAD DEL SOPORTE SUPERIOR CON UN TORNILLO DE CABEZA HEXAGONAL (F) EN EL EXTERIOR Y LA
TUERCA (H) Y LAS ARANDELAS (I) EN EL INTERIOR. 

PASO 3.  ABRA LA UNIDAD DE LAS PATAS (C) Y COLÓQUELA DE PIE EN EL PISO.
PASO 4. MONTE LA ABRAZADERA DEL CABLE (E) EN FORMA DE “L” EN LA PARTE INTERIOR DE LAS PATAS USANDO LOS PER-

NOS DEL CARRO (G), LAS TUERCAS DE CIERRE (H) Y LAS ARANDELAS (I).
PASO 5. INSERTE EL SOPORTE SUPERIOR Y LA UNIDAD DEL BANCO EN LA UNIDAD DE LAS PATAS COMO SE MUESTRA.
PASO 6. COLOQUE LAS CLAVIJAS EN LOS AGUJEROS EN LA ALTURA DESEADA.
PASO 7. ATORNILLE LAS MANIGUETAS (D) EN EL AGUJERO DE ROSCA DE LA SUPERFICIE DE LA MESA COMO SE MUESTRA.
NOTA: LA PARTE SUPERIOR DEL BANCO DEBE ESTAR HORIZONTAL CUANDO ESTÉ EN POSICIÓN. 
SI LA PARTE SUPERIOR DEL BANCO NO ESTÁ HORIZONTAL AL PISO ESTANDO EN POSICIÓN, QUÍTELE LAS PATAS, HAGA GIRAR LA
SUPERFICIE EN 180 GRADOS Y REEMPLÁCELA. 

ORDRE DE MONTAGE: 
UTILISEZ LA CLÉ FOURNIE.
1. PLACEZ LE DESSUS DE TABLE (A) À L’ENVERS. DISPOSER LE SUPPORT SUPÉRIEUR (B) EN PLAÇANT LES PLAQUES TRI-

ANGULAIRES SUR LE DESSUS DE TABLE (A) POUR QUE LES TUBES DE CHROME SUPPORT SUPÉRIEUR SOIENT À L’IN-
TÉRIEUR DU CHÂSSIS DU DESSUS DE TABLE ET QUE LES PLAQUES TRIANGULAIRES SOIENT À L’EXTÉRIEUR DU CHÂSSIS
DU DESSUS DE TABLE. 

2. ATTACHEZ LE SUPPORT SUPÉRIEUR AU DESSUS DE TABLE AVEC LE BOULON HEXAGONAL (F) À L’EXTÉRIEUR, ET
L’ÉCROU (H) ET LES RONDELLES (I) À L’INTÉRIEUR. 

3. OUVREZ L’ÉLÉMENT PIEDS (C) ET PLACEZ-LE DEBOUT SUR LE SOL.
4. MONTEZ LES SUPPORTS EN “L” DU DÉVIDOIR (E) À L’INTÉRIEUR DE L’ÉLÉMENT PIEDS COMME INDIQUÉ CI-DESSOUS

EN UTILISANT LES BOULONS BOMBÉS (G), LES ÉCROUS DE BLOCAGE (H) ET LES RONDELLES (I).
5. INSÉREZ L’ASSEMBLAGE DU SUPPORT SUPÉRIEUR ET DU DESSUS DE TABLE DANS L’ÉLÉMENT PIEDS COMME INDIQUÉ.
6. METTEZ LES CHEVILLES DANS LES TROUS SELON LA HAUTEUR DÉSIRÉE.
7. VISSEZ LES POIGNÉES (D) DANS LES TROUS FILETÉS DU DESSUS DE TABLE COMME INDIQUÉ.
NOTE: LE DESSUS DE TABLE DOIT ÊTRE HORIZONTAL PAR RAPPORT AU SOL LORSQU’IL EST EN POSITION.
SI LE DESSUS DE TABLE N’EST PAS HORIZONTAL PAR RAPPORT AU SOL LORSQU’IL EST EN POSITION, L’ENLEVER DU PIED, TOURNEZ
LE DESSUS DE TABLE À 180 DEGRÉS ET REMETTEZ-LE EN PLACE.

1

2

Table Assembly Frame

Neck
Assembly 2

Overhead View

Triangle PlateTube

Triangle Plate

A

B

I
H

F

Washer

I
F

3

5

7

6

4

D

A

C

H

G

I

E

B

D

outside
of leg

1

2

3
4

5
6
7

A

B

VISTA SUPERIOR/VUE SUPÉRIEUR

PLACA TRIANGULAR
PLAQUE TRIANGULAIRE

ARANDELA PLANA/RONDELLE PLATE

MARCO DE LA UNIDAD DE LA MESA
CHÂSSIS DE TABLE

UNIDAD DEL SOPORTE
SUPERIOR

SUPPORT SUPÉRIEUR TUBO
UBE

PLACA TRIANGULAR
PLAQUE TRIANGULAIRE

EXTERIOR DE LA PATA
EXTÉRIEUR DU PIED



OPERATION:
ADJUSTING WORK HEIGHT FROM 27" TO 34"
CAUTION: To avoid injury, remove tool from table top before adjusting height.
1. Place one foot on cross bar of long leg to steady stand.
2. Remove both pins and move table top to desired position.

3. Replace both pins. CAUTION: Be sure both pins are all the way in.

USING TILT FEATURE
1. Loosen both handles (D).
2. Tilt table top to desired angle.
3. Tighten both handles securely.

OPERACION:
AJUSTE DE LA ALTURA DE TRABAJO DE 27" A 34"
ADVERTENCIA: PARA EVITAR LESIONES, QUITE LA HERRAMIENTA DE LA SUPERFICIE DE LA MESA ANTES DE AJUSTAR LA ALTURA.
1. COLOQUE UN PIE SOBRE LA BARRA CRUZADA DE LA PATA PARA SUJETAR LA MESA.
2. QUITE LAS DOS CLAVIJAS Y MUEVA LA SUPERFICIE DE LA MESA A LA POSICIÓN DESEADA.
3. REEMPLACE AMBAS CLAVIJAS. ADVERTENCIA: ASEGÚRESE QUE AMBAS CLAVIJAS HAN ENTRADO POR COMPLETO.
USO DE LA CARACTERISTICA DE LA INCLINACION
1. AFLOJE AMBAS MANIGUETAS.
2. INCLINE LA SUPERFICIE DE LA MESA HASTA EL ÁNGULO DESEADO.
3. APRIETE SEGURAMENTE AMBAS MANIGUETAS.

OPÉRATION:
RÉGLAGE DE LA HAUTEUR DE TRAVAIL DE 27" Á 34"
ATTENTION: POUR ÉVITER DES BLESSURES, ENLEVEZ L’OUTILLAGE DU DESSUS DE TABLE AVANT DE RÉGLER LA HAUTEUR.
1. METTEZ UN PIED SUR LA BARRE TRANSVERSALE DU PIED LONG POUR STABILISER LE CHEVALET.
2. ENLEVEZ LES DEUX CHEVILLES ET AMENEZ LE DESSUS DE TABLE À LA POSITION DÉSIRÉE.
3. REPLACEZ LES DEUX CHEVILLES. ATTENTION: ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LES DEUX CHEVILLES SONT COMPLÈTEMENT ENFONCÉES.
USAGE DU DISPOSITIF D’INCLINAISON
1. DESSERREZ LES DEUX POIGNÉES (D).
2. INCLINEZ LE DESSUS DE TABLE À L’ANGLE SOUHAITÉ.
3. SERREZ FERMEMENT LES DEUX POIGNÉES.

MOUNTING TABLE TOP POWER TOOLS 
1. Place tool as close to the center of the table as possible. Adjust for balance.
2. Mark and drill mounting holes.
3. Using correct size, strength and type of mounting hardware (not included).

Secure to table top. If you cannot mount the tool using hardware, make sure it is
securely clamped to the work surface before using.

WARNING: This table does not support bench top power tools that weigh more
than 90 lbs or that exceed a total height (tool and bench combined) of 60 inches.
Failure to comply may result in serious injury.
WARNING: The dotted line section clearly marked on the table top must be cut
out before a table saw is mounted. Failure to do so can result in buildup of sawdust
and cause a fire hazard.
CAUTION: Too many holes in the table top may weaken the strength of the top.

MONTAJE DE LA HERRAMIENTA SOBRE LA SUPERFICIE DE LA MESA
ADVERTENCIA: ESTA MESA NO SOSTIENE SOBRE SU SUPERFICIE LAS HERRAMIENTAS MECÁNICAS QUE PESEN MÁS DE 90 LBS. O
QUE SOBREPASEN UNA ALTURA TOTAL (LAS HERRAMIENTAS Y LA MESA COMBINADAS) DE 60 PULGADAS. SI ELLO NO SE CUMPLE
SE PUEDEN CAUSAR LESIONES GRAVES. 
ADVERTENCIA: LA SECCIÓN DE LA LÍNEA DE PUNTOS CLARAMENTE MARCADA EN LA MESA SE DEBE CORTAR ANTES DE MONTARSE EL
SERRUCHO DE MESA. SU INCUMPLIMIENTO PUEDE CAUSAR LA ACUMULACIÓN DEL ASERRÍN DEBAJO DEL SERRUCHO Y POSIBLE-
MENTE CAUSAR UN INCENDIO. 
ADVERTENCIA: NUNCA COLOQUE UNA HERRAMIENTA EN LA MESA ESTANDO ENCENDIDA AÚN LA CORRIENTE ELÉCTRICA.
1. COLOQUE LA HERRAMIENTA LO MÁS POSIBLE HACIA EL CENTRO DE LA MESA. AJUSTE LA ESTABILIDAD. 
2. MARQUE Y BARRENE LOS AGUJEROS PARA FORMAR UN PATRÓN DE LA HERRAMIENTA ELÉCTRICA PARA ATORNILLAR LA HER-

RAMIENTA A LA MESA. 
3. USE EL TAMAÑO CORRECTO, LA FUERZA Y EL TIPO DEL EQUIPO PARA EL MONTAJE DE LA HERRAMIENTA (QUE NO VIENE

INCLUIDO) Y APRIETE SEGURAMENTE LA HERRAMIENTA ELÉCTRICA A LA CUBIERTA DE LA MESA. SI NO PUEDE MONTAR LA
HERRAMIENTA USANDO LAS TUERCAS ASEGÚRESE DE QUE ESTÁ FIJADA SEGURAMENTE A LA SUPERFICIE DE TRABAJO ANTES
DE USARLA.

ADVERTENCIA: SI SE HACEN DEMASIADOS AGUJEROS EN LA SUPERFICIE DE LA MESA PARA USARLOS CON DIFERENTES HERRAMIEN-
TAS QUIZÁS PUEDA DEBILITARSE LA FUERZA DE LA SUPERFICIE.

MONTAGE DES OUTILS ÉLECTRIQUES SUR LA TABLE
AVERTISSEMENT: CETTE TABLE NE SUPPORTE PAS D’OUTILS ÉLECTRIQUES DE TABLE PESANT PLUS QUE 90 LIVRES OU DONT LA HAU-
TEUR TOTALE (OUTIL ET TABLE ENSEMBLE) EST SUPÉRIEURE À 60 POUCES. LE FAIT DE NE PAS S’Y CONFORMER POURRAIT AVOIR
POUR RÉSULTAT UNE BLESSURE GRAVE.
AVERTISSEMENT: LA SECTION EN POINTILLÉS QUI EST INDIQUÉE CLAIREMENT SUR LE DESSUS DE TABLE DOIT ÊTRE COUPÉE AVANT
D’Y MONTER UNE SCIE DE TABLE. LE FAIT DE NE PAS LE FAIRE POURRAIT AVOIR POUR RÉSULTAT UNE ACCUMULATION DE SCIURE
SOUS LA SCIE ET POURRAIT PROVOQUER UN INCENDIE.
AVERTISSEMENT: NE METTEZ JAMAIS UN OUTIL SUR LE PLAN DE TRAVAIL TANT QU’IL EST ENCORE CONNECTÉ À L’ÉLECTRICITÉ.
1. METTEZ L’OUTIL AUSSI PRÈS DU CENTRE QUE POSSIBLE. AJUSTEZ L’ÉQUILIBRE.
2. MARQUEZ ET PERCEZ DES TROUS SELON LA CONFIGURATION DE L’OUTIL ÉLECTRIQUE POUR VERROUILLER L’OUTIL À LA TABLE
3. EN UTILISANT LA TAILLE, LA PUISSANCE ET LE GENRE DE MATÉRIEL DE MONTAGE D’OUTILS CORRECTS (NON COMPRIS),

RESSERREZ FERMEMENT L’OUTIL ÉLECTRIQUE AU DESSUS DE TABLE. SI VOUS NE POUVEZ PAS MONTER L’OUTIL EN UTIL-
ISANT DES BOULONS ASSUREZ-VOUS QU’IL EST FERMEMENT FIXÉ À LA SURFACE DE TRAVAIL AVANT DE L’UTILISER.

ATTENTION: TROP DE TROUS PERCÉS SUR LE DESSUS DE TABLE POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉS AVEC UNE VARIÉTÉ D’OUTILS POURRAIENT
AFFAIBLIR LA RÉSISTANCE DE LA TABLE.

TABLE TOP
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MORE GREAT LEHIGH
GROUP PRODUCTS

GARANTÍA LIMITADA POR UN AÑO

THE LEHIGH GROUP GARANTIZA AL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL QUE SU MESA DE HERRAMIENTAS ELÉCTRICAS
ESTARÁ LIBRE DE DEFECTOS EN LOS MATERIALES Y EN LA MANO DE OBRA BAJO SU USO NORMAL Y SERVI-
CIOS DURANTE UN (1) AÑO A PARTIR DE LA FECHA ORIGINAL DE LA COMPRA. ESTA GARANTÍA NO CUBRE
LOS DAÑOS EMERGENTES.
TODA RECLAMACIÓN POR PRODUCTOS DEFECTUOSOS SE DEBE ENVIAR DURANTE EL PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA,
CON FRANQUEO PRE-PAGADO A: THE LEHIGH GROUP C/O WARRANTY DEPT., 2834 SCHOENECK ROAD,
MACUNGIE, PA. 18062, JUNTO CON LA PRUEBA DE LA COMPRA, POR EJEMPLO, EL CÓDIGO DE BARRAS UPC
DEL CARTÓN Y UNA COPIA FECHADA DEL RECIBO DE LA VENTA. 
ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA POR UN (1) AÑO SE EMITE EN LUGAR DE TODA OTRA GARANTÍA EXPRESA, OBLIGA-
CIONES O RESPONSABILIDADES. TODAS LAS GARANTIAS OBLIGACIONES O RESPONSABILIDADES ESTARAN LIM-
ITADAS EN SU DURACION AL PERIODO DE UN AÑO DE ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA POR ESCRITO. NINGUN
AGENTE, REPRESENTANTE, DISTRIBUIDOR O’EMPLEADO DE LA COMPAÑIA ESTA AUTORIZADO PARA AUMENTAR
O ENMENDAR LAS OBLIGACIONES DE ESTA GARANTÍA. 
ESTA GARANTÍA NO SE APLICARÁ A NINGÚN PRODUCTO QUE A OPCIÓN DE THE LEHIGH GROUP HAYA SIDO
MODIFICADO, REPARADO O ALTERADO EN CUALQUIER FORMA O DAÑADO COMO RESULTADO DE UN ACCI-
DENTE, MAL USO O ABUSO, O PÉRDIDA DE LAS PARTES. EN NINGÚN CASO THE LEHIGH GROUP SE RESPON-
SABILIZARÁ POR LOS DAÑOS ESPECIALES O EMERGENTES, EL TRABAJO, LA REPARACIÓN O LA REMOCIÓN DE
PARTES DEFECTUOSAS O POR CUALQUIER OTRO GASTO O GARANTÍA, EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA EN MODO
ALGUNO. ESTA GARANTÍA LE OFRECE DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECÍFICOS Y ADEMÁS QUIZÁS USTED PUEDA
TENER OTROS DERECHOS QUE VARÍEN DE UN ESTADO AL OTRO.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE D’UN AN

LE LEHIGH GROUP GARANTIT À L’ACHETEUR D’ORIGINE SON CHEVALET POUR OUTILLAGE ÉLECTRIQUE CONTRE
TOUS DÉFAUTS DE MATÉRIEL ET DE FABRICATION DÉCOULANT D’UN USAGE ET D’UN SERVICE NORMAL PEN-
DANT UNE PÉRIODE D’UN (1) AN À COMPTER DE LA DATE D’ACHAT D’ORIGINE. CETTE GARANTIE NE COU-
VRE PAS DES DOMMAGES CONSÉCUTIFS.
TOUT PRODUIT TROUVÉ DÉFECTUEUX DEVRA ÊTRE RENVOYÉ PENDANT LA PÉRIODE DE GARANTIE, AFFRAN-
CHISSEMENT PAYÉ D’AVANCE À : THE LEHIGH GROUP C/O SERVICES GARANTIES, 2834 SCHOENECK ROAD,
MACUNGIE, PA. 18062, ACCOMPAGNÉ D’UNE PREUVE D’ACHAT TELLE QUE LE CODE BARRE UPC DU CARTON
ET UNE COPIE DE VOTRE REÇU D’ACHAT DATÉE.
CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE D’UN (1) AN EST EN LIEU ET PLACE DE TOUTES AUTRES GARANTIES EXPRESSES,
OBLIGATIONS OU ENGAGEMENTS. TOUTES GARANTIES, OBLIGATIONS OU ENGAGEMENTS IMPLICITES SERONT
D’UNE DURÉE LIMITÉE À LA DURÉE D’UN AN DE CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE ÉTABLIE PAR ÉCRIT. AUCUN AGENT,
REPRÉSENTANT, NÉGOCIANT OU EMPLOYÉ DE LA SOCIÉTÉ N’A L’AUTORITÉ D’AUGMENTER OU DE CHANGER
LES OBLIGATIONS DE CETTE GARANTIE. 
CETTE GARANTIE NE S’APPLIQUERA PAS À UN PRODUIT QUI À L’OPINION DE THE LEHIGH GROUP A ÉTÉ MOD-
IFIÉ, RÉPARÉ OU CHANGÉ DE N’IMPORTE QUELLE FAÇON OU ENDOMMAGÉ À CAUSE D’UN ACCIDENT, D’UN
MAUVAIS USAGE OU D’UN MAUVAIS TRAITEMENT, OU POUR LA PERTE DE PIÈCES. EN AUCUN CAS THE LEHIGH
GROUP NE SERA RESPONSABLE POUR UN DOMMAGE SPÉCIAL OU CONSÉCUTIF, LA MAIN D’ŒUVRE, LA RÉPA-
RATION OU LA SUPPRESSION DE PIÈCE DÉFECTUEUSE OU TOUT AUTRE COÛT OU GARANTIE EXPRESSE OU
IMPLICITE. CETTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS LÉGAUX SPÉCIFIQUES ET IL SE PEUT QUE VOUS AYEZ
D’AUTRES DROITS QUI PEUVENT VARIER D’UN ÉTAT À L’AUTRE.

SERVICIO A LA CLIENTELA: THE LEHIGH GROUP, 2834 SCHOENECK ROAD, MACUNGIE, PA 18062
LLAMADAS TELEFÓNICAS GRATIS: 800-523-9382 O VEA NUESTRO SITIO EN LA RED EN WWW.LEHIGHGROUP.COM
HORARIO REGULAR DE NUESTRAS OFICINAS: 8:00 A.M. A 5:00 P.M. (EST) DE LUNES A VIERNES
EL FABRICANTE SE RESERVA EL DERECHO DE AGREGAR, GUITAR O CAMBIAR TODAS O CUALQUIERA DE LAS
PARTES SIN PREVIO AVISO.
LE INVITAMOS A RECICLAR ESTE ENVASE Y LA HOJA DE LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

SERVICE CLIENTS: THE LEHIGH GROUP, 2834 SCHOENECK ROAD, MACUNGIE, PA 18062
TÉLÉPHONE GRATUIT: 800-523-9382 OU REGARDEZ NOTRE SITE INTERNET À: WWW.LEHIGHGROUP.COM
HORAIRES NORMAUX DE NOS BUREAUX 8:00 AM À 5:00 PM (EST) DU LUNDI AU VENDREDI
LE FABRICANT SE RÉSERVE LE DROIT D’AJOUTER, DE SUPPRIMER OU DE CHANGER TOUT OU PARTIE
DE CE PRODUIT SANS PRÉAVIS.
NOUS VOUS ENCOURAGEONS À RECYCLER CET EMBALLAGE ET CE MODE D’EMPLOI.

STORING 
1. Loosen table top assembly handles, and tilt top to lowest position and tighten handles.
2. Remove pins, drop neck to lowest height and replace pins.
3. Collapse legs together.

ALMACENAMIENTO
1. AFLOJE LAS MANIGUETAS DE LA UNIDAD DE LA CUBIERTA DE LA MESA E INCLÍNELA HACIA SU POSICIÓN MÁS BAJA, ENTONCES APRIETE LAS MANIGUETAS.
2. QUITE LAS CLAVIJAS, BAJE EL SOPORTE SUPERIOR LO MÁS POSIBLE Y REEMPLACE LAS CLAVIJAS.
3. DOBLE LAS PATAS JUNTAS.

RANGEMENT
1. DESSERREZ LES POIGNÉES DU DESSUS DE TABLE ET INCLINEZ LE DESSUS À SA POSITION LA PLUS BASSE ET RESSERREZ LES POIGNÉES.
2. ENLEVEZ LES CHEVILLES, BAISSEZ LA PARTIE SUPÉRIEURE JUSQU’À LA HAUTEUR LA PLUS BASSE ET REMETTEZ LES CHEVILLES EN PLACE.
3. PLIEZ LES PIEDS ENSEMBLE.

Crawford 
Professional Grade™

TRIPLE 
ROLLER STAND

Crawford 
Contractor’s Choice™
ADJUSTABLE PRO
FOLDING STEEL
SAWHORSE

STOREHORSE

SAWHORSE XL

IDEAL FOR WIDE, 
HEAVY MATERIAL

MOVES STOCK 
IN ANY DIRECTION

USE WITH 
SANDERS, 
DRILL PRESSES, 
TABLE SAWS, 
BAND SAWS,
AND MORE

LEGS ADJUST FROM 25" TO 40"

1200 LB LOAD CAPACITY

FOLDS FLAT TO 2-1/2" AND EASILY STORES 
BEHIND SEAT IN PICKUP TRUCK

STEEL CARRY HANDLE

PAIR HOLDS 1000 LBS

FOLDS FLAT TO 2" 

EASY CARRY HANDLE ON SHELF

TOP TRAY ACCEPTS ANY 2x LUMBER


